

Mr Richard Allanach
Sent by email

Communities Directorate
PO Box 43
Warwick
CV34 4SX

Telephone 01926 412837 **Email** foicommunities@warwickshire.gov.uk

Please ask for Julie Seymour

Our ref: 4417260 **Your ref: Date:** 23 April 2019

Dear Mr Allanach

Freedom of Information Act 2000

Further to your recent request concerning the County Council's weekly expenditure in keeping a temporary set of traffic lights on Dunchurch Road just to the South of that road's junction with Overslade Lane.

To ensure we are certain that we have understood your request correctly and in order to identify and locate the information requested, can you please advise the following:

- 1. the exact location a Grid Reference from the website gridreferencefinder.com is helpful
- 2. the timeframe of the expenditure

I will not be able to take this matter further without this extra information from you so can you please respond with the information required no later than 23 July 2019.

If I do not hear from you within the timeframe provided, I shall take it that you do not wish to pursue this request and will consider the request closed.

If you need assistance, please contact me on 01926 412837 or foicommunities@warwickshire.gov.uk.

Yours Sincerely

Julie Seymour
Freedom of Information Team
Customers & Information Services